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stage number_clients

HIV+Individuals
At Least One Visit
Retained In Care
Achieved Viral Su

9,988
9,988
9,329
6,799

pct_clients
1
1
0.934020825
0.68071686



stage number_clients pct_clients

Total New 325

Linked in : 288 0.886153846
Linked in: 30 0.092307692
Linked in ¢ 7 0.021538462
Linked in : 0 0
Not Linkec 0 0



definitions

HIV+Individuals at end of 2021 =>No. of HIV+individuals (alive) at theend of 2021.

At Least One Visitin 2021 =>No. of PLWH with a met need (at least one: medical visit, ART prescription
Retained in Care =>number of PLWH with at least 2 visits or labs, at least 3 months apart or suppressec
Achieved Viral Suppression at end of 2021 =>No. of PLWH whose last viral load test value of 2021 was-

Report Information:

Sources: Enhanced HIV AIDS Reporting System as of July 1, 2022, Medicaid, ELR, Ryan White Servicesd
Prepared by Program Informatics and Evaluation Group, HIV/STD Branch at the Texas Department of Si
Questions? Contact Terri.Moore@dshs.texas.gov



, VLtest, or CD4 test)in 2021.
| at end of 2021.
<=200 copies/mL.

ata (ARIES), ADAP, and private payers
:ate Health Services, July, 2022



