Texas HIV Treatment Cascade for Dallas_HSDA, 2021

stage	number_clients	pct_clients
HIV+ Individuals	9,988	1
At Least One Visit	9,988	1
Retained In Care	9,329	0.934020825
Achieved Viral Su	6,799	0.68071686

stage	number_clients	pct_clients	
Total New	325		
Linked in 3	288	0.886153846	
Linked in 2	30	0.092307692	
Linked in 4	7	0.021538462	
Linked in 3	0	0	
Not Linked	0	0	

definitions

HIV+Individuals at end of 2021 => No. of HIV+individuals (alive) at the end of 2021.

At Least One Visit in 2021 => No. of PLWH with a met need (at least one: medical visit, ART prescription Retained in Care => number of PLWH with at least 2 visits or labs, at least 3 months apart or suppressed Achieved Viral Suppression at end of 2021 => No. of PLWH whose last viral load test value of 2021 was

Report Information:

Sources: Enhanced HIV AIDS Reporting System as of July 1, 2022, Medicaid, ELR, Ryan White Services d Prepared by Program Informatics and Evaluation Group, HIV/STD Branch at the Texas Department of St Questions? Contact Terri.Moore@dshs.texas.gov

I, VL test, or CD4 test) in 2021. Lat end of 2021. <= 200 copies/mL.

ata (ARIES), ADAP, and private payers tate Health Services, July, 2022